66/62 dated the 4th day of August 1962 made in favour of SOMERSET 

PROPERTIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED, in respect of the below mentioned property, namely;

CERTAIN: piece of land being Lot 282 Lobatse (formerly Lot 201 Lobatse);

SITUATE: in Lobatse Township;

MEASURING: 1768 m2 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight square metres);

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection in 

writing with the Registrar of Deeds, Private Bag 0020, Gaborone within 3 (Three) weeks from the 

last publication of this notice.

DATED AT GABORONE ON THIS 12 DAY OF DECEMBER 2025

[...]

16/95 dated the 20th day of January 1995 made in favour of First National Bank of Botswana Limited, 

in respect of the below mentioned property, namely;

CERTAIN: piece of land being Lot 282 Lobatse (formerly Lot 201 Lobatse);

SITUATE: in Lobatse Township;

MEASURING:  1768 m2 (One Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty Eight square metres);

WHICH PROPERTY: is held under Deed of Transfer no. 66/62 dated the 4th day of August 1962 made in favour of 

SOMERSET PROPERTIES PROPRIETARY LIMITED;

All persons objecting to the issue of such copy are hereby requested to lodge such objection in writing

[...]

BE PLEASED TO TAKE NOTICE that the following transaction is proposed, namely, transfer of the lease rights in the following 
property from KELEBONYE KGETSANE (the “Transferor”) to AFSAR KHAN ABDUL GAFUR KHAN PATHAN (the “Transferee”) 
for a consideration in the sum of P110,000.00 (One Hundred and Ten Thousand Pula):
THE SELLER:  KELEBONYE KGETSANE; 
THE PURCHASER: AFSAR KHAN ABDUL GAFUR KHAN PATHAN;
CERTAIN:  piece of land in Kgwatlheng Kanye;
SITUATE:  in the Bangwaketse Tribal Territory;
MEASURING:  40 x 40 x 40 x 40m  
BE PLEASED TO TAKE NOTICE that:
(a) Any Botswana Citizen interested in entering into a similar transaction in respect of the above property shall be given

[...]

Western Commercial Rd, Gaborone, Botswana
 P.O. Box 1339 Gaborone
TD/rf/M007415
Email: rfree@minchinkelly.bw

BOOKBINDER BUSINESS LAW

in terms of the , section 34, sub-section 
(1) (a-b) in respect of the following property:

Piece of land being a tribal lot in Sepopa Boat Station;
  1232m² (One Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty-Two Square Metres);
  Batawana Tribal Territory C299.

The proposed transaction is between  and 
 for the sum of This is 

subject to other terms and conditions as available for inspection and publication of the plot.

By virtue of this notice, any citizen of Botswana interested in entering into a similar offer in